
May 15, 2019 Advance and Earn Program
Request for Proposal (RFP) EPIN: 26019I0007

Attendance Sheet

 Afternoon Session
2pm - 4pm

 
Full Organization Name - (No Acronyms)  

Mailing Address - City, State / Zip    
Contact Person and Phone Number

Organization Name: Research Foundation Medgar Evers 
College Contact: Chalotte Hunter

Address: 1534 Bedford Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11216 Phone Number:                

E-mail Address:

Organization Name: Osborne Association Contact:  Betsy Vincent

Address: 809 Westchester Avenue Bronx, NY 10455 Phone Number:               

E-mail Address:

Organization Name: Queens Public Library Contact:  Fatima Ghailan

Address:  89-11 Merrick Blvd Jamaica, NY 11432 Phone Number:               

E-mail Address: 

Organization Name: Mosholu Montefiore Community Center Contact:  Johanna Dehler

Address: 3450 DeKalb Avenue Bronx, NY 10467 Phone Number:             

E-mail Address:   

Organization Name:  Bronx Works Contact:  Ken Small

Address:  60 East Tremont Ave Bronx, NY 10453-5842 Phone Number:  (646) 393 - 4009                   

E-mail Address:   ksmall@bronxworks

Organization Name: Kips Bay Boys and Girls Club Contact: Elizbeth Cuevas

Address: 1930 Randall Ave Bronx, NY 10473 Phone Number:  (718) 893 - 8600 X11242                   

E-mail Address:  elizabeh.cuevas@kipsbay.org

Organization Name: Queens Public Library Contact:  John Pham

Address: 89-11 Merrick Blvd Jamaica, NY 11432 Phone Number:  (718)  480 - 4269                   

E-mail Address:john.pham@queenslibrary.org

Organization Name:   Queens Library Contact:  Anthony Mercado

Address: 89-11 Merrick Blvd Jamaica, NY 11432 Phone Number:  (718) 718 - 4270                   

E-mail Address:anthony.mercado@queenslibrary.org

Organization Name: Catholic Charities Contact:   Michael Hornug

Address: 9-18 27th Ave Astoria, NY 11102 Phone Number:  (718) 726  - 9790                   

E-mail Address:  ayu@chcfinc.org

Organization Name:  CUNY Prep Contact:  Tracy Hill

Address:   2122 White Plains Rd Bronx, NY 10462 Phone Number:  (718) 839 - 8874                   

E-mail Address:  tray.hill@cuny.edu

6

7

8

9

10

1

2

3

4

5



May 15, 2019 Advance and Earn Program
Request for Proposal (RFP) EPIN: 26019I0007

Attendance Sheet

 Afternoon Session
2pm - 4pm

 
Full Organization Name - (No Acronyms)  

Mailing Address - City, State / Zip    
Contact Person and Phone Number

Organization Name:  ResCare Workforce Services Contact:  Diane Baptiste

Address: 2417 Third Avenue Bronx, NY 10451 Phone Number:                 

E-mail Address:  

Organization Name: Stanley M. Isaacs Neighborhood Center Contact:  Bruce Carmel

Address:  415 E 93rd St New York, NY 10128 Phone Number:  ( 212 ) 360 - 7620                   

E-mail Address:  bruce.carmel@gmail.com

Organization Name:   EDSI Solutions Contact:  Jennifer Saladis

Address:  120 Stuyvesant Place 3rd Fl                                      
Staten Island, NY 10301

Phone Number:  (718) 285 - 8427                   

E-mail Address:  jsaladis@edsisolutions.com

Organization Name: America Works of NY Inc Contact:   Dustin Becker

Address:  228 E 45th St 16th Fl New York, NY 10017 Phone Number:  (212)  599 - 5627                   

E-mail Address:   pennibunyaviroch@archny.org

Organization Name:   Northern Manhattan Improvement 
Corporation Contact:  Sara Chapman

Address: 45 Wadsworth Ave New York, NY 10033 Phone Number:  ( 212 ) 822 - 8300                   

E-mail Address:   sarachapman@nmic.org

Organization Name:   CUNY Prep Contact:     Elvin Aviles

Address: 2122 White Plains Raod Bronx, NY 10462 Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 839 - 8862                   

E-mail Address: elvin.aviles@cuny.edu

Organization Name:   Stanley Isaacs Neighborhood Center Contact:  Tom McKee

Address: 1792 1st Avenue New York, NY 10128 Phone Number:  ( 212 ) 360 - 7625                   

E-mail Address:   tmckee@isaacscenter.org

Organization Name:   Cypress Hills Local Development 
Corporation Contact:  Lowell Herschberger

Address:  2930 Fulton Street Brooklyn, NY 11207 Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 235 - 8637                   

E-mail Address:  lowellh@cypresshills.org

Organization Name:  Human Services Council Contact:   Gloria Kim

Address: 130 E 59th Street #5, New York, NY 10022 Phone Number:  (212) 836 - 1623                   

E-mail Address:   kimg@humanservicescouncil.org

Organization Name:  Continuing Education and Workforce 
Programs (CEWP) City University of New York (CUNY), Contact:  Desiree Vazquez Barlatt

Address:   1214 E 95th St Brooklyn, NY 11236
Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 254 - 8524                   

E-mail Address:  desireevazquezbarlatt@cuny.edu

17

18

19

20

11

12

13

14

15

16



May 15, 2019 Advance and Earn Program
Request for Proposal (RFP) EPIN: 26019I0007

Attendance Sheet

 Afternoon Session
2pm - 4pm

 
Full Organization Name - (No Acronyms)  

Mailing Address - City, State / Zip    
Contact Person and Phone Number

Organization Name:   NYSARC NYC Chapter Contact:  Salvador Moran

Address: 80 Maiden Lane New York, NY 10038 Phone Number:  ( 212 ) 780 - 2532                   

E-mail Address: salvador.moran@ahrcnyc.org

Organization Name: NYSARC NYC Chapter Contact:  Valeriya Gregory

Address: 80 Maiden Lane New York, NY 10038 Phone Number:  ( 212 ) 780 - 2532                   

E-mail Address: Valeriya.gregory@ahrcnyc.ogr

Organization Name:   LaGuardia Community College CUNY Contact:  Ajos Gzifa

Address:   29-10 Thomson Avenue Long Island City, NY 
11101

Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 482 -  5347                  

E-mail Address:  agzifa@lagcc.cuny.org

Organization Name:   Mosholu Montefiore Community 
Center Contact:  Danielle Torres

Address:   3450 Dekalb Avenue Bronx, NY 10467 Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 882 - 4000                   

E-mail Address:   dtorres@mmcc.org

Organization Name:    LaGuardia Community College Contact:  M'Shell Patterson

Address:   29-10 Thomson Avenue Long Island City, NY 
11101

Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 482 - 6398                   

E-mail Address:  mshellpa@lagcc.cuny.edu

Organization Name:   Henry Street Settlement Contact:  Lisa Tomanelli

Address:   99 Essex Street New York, NY 10002 Phone Number:  ( 212 ) 478 - 5400                   

E-mail Address:  ltomanelli@henrystreet.org

Organization Name:  Opportunity for a Better Tomorrow Contact:  Rebekah Cross

Address:   783 4th Ave Brooklyn, NY 11232 Phone Number:                 

E-mail Address: 

Organization Name:   Future Now/ Bronx Community 
College Contact:  Elizabeth Payamps

Address:   2155 Univsersity Avenue Bronx, NY 10453 Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 289 - 5320                   

E-mail Address: elizabeth.payamps@bcc.cuny.edu

 
Organization Name:  Food Arts Center (FAC )@FEDCAP Contact:   Laura Siegel

Address:   210 E 43rd Street 3rd Fl New York, NY Phone Number:  ( 212 ) 727 - 4304                   

E-mail Address:  lsiegel@fedcap.org

Organization Name:   Urban Upbound Contact:   Patricia Saenz

Address:  13-11 40th Ave Long Island City, NY 11101
Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 784 - 0877                    

E-mail Address:   partricia@urbanupbound.org
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May 15, 2019 Advance and Earn Program
Request for Proposal (RFP) EPIN: 26019I0007

Attendance Sheet

 Afternoon Session
2pm - 4pm

 
Full Organization Name - (No Acronyms)  

Mailing Address - City, State / Zip    
Contact Person and Phone Number

Organization Name:  Henry Street Settlement Contact:  Kyle Ouahan

Address:   265 Henry Street New York, NY 10002
Phone Number:  ( 212 ) 766 - 9200                    

E-mail Address: kouahan@henrystreet.org

Organization Name:  United Neighborhood Houses Contact:  Gregory Brender

Address: 45 Broadway New York, NY 10006
Phone Number:  (  212 )  967 - 0322                   

E-mail Address:  gbrender@unhny.org

Organization Name:  United Neighborhood Houses Contact:  J.T. Falcone

Address: 45 Broadway New York, NY 10006
Phone Number:  (212) 967 -  0322                   
 
E-mail Address:   jfalcone@unhny.org

Organization Name:   St Johns Place Family Center Hofc 
Settlement Housing Fund Contact:   Valerie Figueroa

Address:  1630 St Johns Place Brooklyn, NY 11233
Phone Number:  (  718 ) 771 - 7720                   

E-mail Address:  Valerie@stjohnsplace.org

Organization Name:   Friends of Island Academy Contact:  Tara Kenny

Address:   127 W 127th St #127 New York, NY 10027
Phone Number:  ( 212 ) 760 - 0755                   

E-mail Address:  tkenny@friendsny.org

Organization Name:  America Works of New York Contact: Velvet Vaughan

Address:  228 E 45th St 16th Fl New York, NY 10017
Phone Number:  ( 212 ) 599 - 5627                   

E-mail Address:  vvaughan@americanworks.com

Organization Name: Urban Upbound Contact:  Nicole Percy

Address:  13-11 40th Ave Long Island City, NY 11101
Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 571 - 9514                   

E-mail Address: nicole@urbanupbound.org

Organization Name:  Workforce Professionals Training 
Institute Contact:  Justin Collins

Address: 11 Park Pl New York, NY 10007
Phone Number:  ( 646 ) 278 - 5695                   

E-mail Address: jcollins@workforceprofessionals.org

Organization Name:  Eckerd Connects Bronx Community 
College Contact: Sergio Ferrer

Address:  2155 University Avenue Bronx, NY 10453
Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 289 - 5387                   

E-mail Address: sferrer@eckerd.org

Organization Name:   City Council Contact:  Michele Peregrin

Address:  250 Broadway 15th Fl New York, NY 10007
Phone Number:  (          )                     -                   

E-mail Address:  mperegrin@councilnyc.gov
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May 15, 2019 Advance and Earn Program
Request for Proposal (RFP) EPIN: 26019I0007

Attendance Sheet

 Afternoon Session
2pm - 4pm

 
Full Organization Name - (No Acronyms)  

Mailing Address - City, State / Zip    
Contact Person and Phone Number

Organization Name:  Urban Stream Media LLC Contact:  Yasmeen Hayes

Address:  720 Lenox Avenue 5C New York, NY 10039
Phone Number:  ( 646 ) 580 - 5938                   

E-mail Address: hello@urbanstream.live

Organization Name:  Eckerd Connects Workforce Contact: Caroline Hudak

Address: 47-10 3rd Avenue Long Island City, NY 11101
Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 255 - 6956                   

E-mail Address: chudak@eckerd.org

Organization Name:  NYC Opportunity Contact: Pascale Mers

Address:  253 Broadway
Phone Number:  (          )                     -                   

E-mail Address: 

Organization Name:  St. Nicks Alliance Workforce 
Development Contact:  Larry Rothchild

Address:  790 Broadway Brooklyn, NY 11206
Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 302 -  2057                  

E-mail Address: lrothchild@stnicksalliance.org

Organization Name:  The Door Contact:  Catherine Furio 

Address:  121 Ave of the Americas New York, NY 10013
Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 302 -  2057                  

E-mail Address: cfurio@door.org

46 Organization Name:  NyC Mayor's Office for Electronic 
Opportunity Contact:  J.M. Callan

Address:  253 Broadway New York, NY
Phone Number:  ( 212 ) 341 - 0714                   

E-mail Address: jmcallan@cityhall.nyc.gov

47

Organization Name:  The Door Contact: Reshard Riggins

Address: 121 Ave of the Americas New York, NY 10013
Phone Number:  ( 212 ) 453 - 0263                   

E-mail Address: rriggins@door.org

Organization Name:  Catholic Charities Brooklyn & Queens Contact:  May  Aurson

Address:  191 Joralemon St Brooklyn, NY 11201

Phone Number:  ( 718 )  722 - 6023                   

E-mail Address: maurson@ccbq.org

Organization Name: Opportunities for a Better Tomorrow Contact:  Dani Smeijkul

Address:  783 4th Ave Brooklyn, NY 11232
Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 387 -  1600                  

E-mail Address: dsmeijkul@obtjobs.org

50
Organization Name:  The Greater Ridgewood Youth Council 
(GRYC) Contact:  Michele Koch

Address:  5903 Summerfield St Ridgewood, NY 11385 Phone Number:                  

E-mail Address:    
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May 15, 2019 Advance and Earn Program
Request for Proposal (RFP) EPIN: 26019I0007

Attendance Sheet

 Afternoon Session
2pm - 4pm

 
Full Organization Name - (No Acronyms)  

Mailing Address - City, State / Zip    
Contact Person and Phone Number

51 Organization Name: MVP Lifeguards Contact:  Olga L Perez

Address:  498 W 159th St New York, NY 10032 Phone Number:  ( 917 ) 636 - 3775              

E-mail Address:  olga@mvplifeguards.com

52 Organization Name:  Bronx Works Contact: Shenelle Kuhlor-Plummer

Address: 630 Jackson Avenue Bronx, NY 10455
Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 993 - 8880                   

E-mail Address: skuhlor@bronworks.org

53 Organization Name:  Settlement Housing Fund Contact: Pascale Mers

Address: 247 West 37th Street New York, NY 10018
Phone Number:  ( 212 ) 265 - 6530                   

E-mail Address: lbaugham@shfinc.org

54 Organization Name:  CUNY Creative Arts Team Contact:  Katy Stockman

Address: 101 W 31st S tNew York, NY 10001 
Phone Number:  ( 212 ) 652 -  2833                  

E-mail Address:  Katy.Stockman@cuny.edu

55
Organization Name:  The Greater Ridgewood Youth Council 
(GRYC) Contact: Janine Mahon

Address:  5903 Summerfield St Ridgewood, NY 11385 Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 456 -  5437                  

E-mail Address: jmahon@thegryc.org

56 Organization Name:  Queens Library Central Contact:  Sharon Myrie

Address: 88-11 Merrick Blvd Jamaica, NY 11432
Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 990 - 0700                   

E-mail Address: sharonmyrie@queenslibrary.org

57 Organization Name:  Settlement Housing Fund Contact:   Pitashiah Kohn

Address: 247 West 37th Street New York, NY 10018 Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 455 - 4308                   

E-mail Address:   pkohn@shfinc.org

58 Organization Name:  The Door Contact:   Gabrielli Sperduto

Address:  121 Ave of the Americas New York, NY 10013

Phone Number:  ( 212 ) 453 - 0229                   

E-mail Address: gsperduto@door.org

59 Organization Name: Classroom Inc Contact: J Lindeberg

Address: 245 5th Ave New York, NY 10016 E-mail Address: jlindberg@classroominc.org

60
Organization Name:  Council of Jewish Organizations 
(COJO) Contact: Dorie Khachewatstg



May 15, 2019 Advance and Earn Program
Request for Proposal (RFP) EPIN: 26019I0007

Attendance Sheet

 Afternoon Session
2pm - 4pm

 
Full Organization Name - (No Acronyms)  

Mailing Address - City, State / Zip    
Contact Person and Phone Number

Address:  1523 Avenue M Brooklyn, NY 11230 Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 377 -  2900                  

E-mail Address: doriek@jewishcouncil.org

61 Organization Name:  Good Shepherd Contact:  Elizabeth Walker

Address: 692 Blake Ave Brooklyn, NY 11207 Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 483 - 9057                   

E-mail Address: elizabeth_walker@goodshepherd.org

62 Organization Name:  The New Jewish Home Contact: Majorie Goldstein

Address: 120 W 106th Street New York, NY 10025
Phone Number:  ( 212 )  870 - 5013                   

E-mail Address:  mgoldstein@jewishhome.org

63
Organization Name:  St. Nicks Alliance Workforce 
Development Contact: Pascale   Nancy Lashler

Address:  790 Broadway Brooklyn, NY 11206
Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 302 - 2057                   

E-mail Address:    nlashler@gmail.com

64 Organization Name:   Friends of Island Academy Contact:  John Gordon

Address:  127 W 127th Street New York, NY 10027
Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 302 -  2057                  

E-mail Address:  jgordon@friendsny.org

65 Organization Name:  YMCA Contact:  Parvonch Shirgir

Address:  60 Williams Ave Brooklyn, NY 11207 Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 215 -  6990                  

E-mail Address: pshirgir@ymcanyc.org

66 Organization Name: NYSARC NYC Chapter Contact:  

Address: 83 Maiden Lane New York, NY 10038 Phone Number:  (     )     -                    

E-mail Address:                                                                

67 Organization Name:  Central Flatbush Youth Contact: Cranston Jordan

Address: 7304 Ave M Brooklyn, NY 11234
Phone Number:  ( 718 )  369 - 3274                   

E-mail Address:  sheacreate@svctutors.com

68 Organization Name:  Chinese American Planning Council Contact: Pascale  Elizabeth Hendler

Address:  150 Elizabeth St New York, NY 10012
Phone Number:  ( 212 ) 941 - 0920                   

E-mail Address:    ehendler@cpc.nyc.gov

69 Organization Name:   Brooklyn Community Services (BCS) Contact:  Angela Chiappara

Address:  151 Lawrence St 4th Fl Brooklyn, NY 11201
Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 310 -  5600                  

E-mail Address:  achiappara@wearebcs.org
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70 Organization Name:  Bronx Works Contact: Marie Edwards

Address:  630 Johnson Ave Bronx, NY 10455 Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 993 -  8880                  

E-mail Address: medwards@bronxworks.org

71 Organization Name:  Kingsborough Community Center Contact:  Jessica Cinelli

Address: 2001 Oriental Blvd Brooklyn, NY 11235 Phone Number:  ( 212 ) 243 - 7070                   

E-mail Address: jessica.cinelli@kbcc.cuny.edu

72 Organization Name:  Good Shepherd Contact:   Madeline Freidson

Address: 305 7th Ave 9th Fl New York, NY 10001
Phone Number:  ( 212 )  870 - 5013                   

E-mail Address:  mfreidson@goodshepherds.org

73 Organization Name:  The Fortune Society Contact: Pascale  Andre Ward

Address:  29-76 Northern Boulevard Long Island City, NY 
11101

Phone Number:  ( 212 ) 691 - 7554                   

E-mail Address:    award@fortunesociety.org

74 Organization Name:   The New Jewish Home Contact:   Rebecca Zukowsky

Address:  120 W 106th St New York, NY 10025
Phone Number:  ( 212 ) 870 -  4838                  

E-mail Address: rzukowsky@jewishhome.org

75
Organization Name:  Bangladeshi American Community 
Development & Youth Service (Bacdys) Contact:  Raj Jumd

Address:  1216 Liberty Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11208 Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 235 -  1700                  

E-mail Address:  rajjumd@bacdys.org

76 Organization Name:  Bronx Works Contact: Betty Ann Tamaisar

Address: 60 E Tremont Ave Bronx, NY Phone Number:  ( 718 ) 993 - 8880                   

E-mail Address: btamaisar@bronxworks.org

77 Organization Name:  SVC Tutors Contact: Shellon Jordan

Address: 7304 Ave M Brooklyn, NY 11234
Phone Number:  ( 212 )  870 - 5013                   

E-mail Address:  shelon@gmail.com

78 Organization Name:  Teens for Food Justice Contact: Pascale   Gabrielle Mosquera

Address:  33 W 60th Street New York, NY 10023 Phone Number:  ( 929 ) 241- 1029                   

E-mail Address:  gmosquera@teensforfoodjustice.org

79
Organization Name:   New York City Employess Retirement 
System (NYCERS) Contact:  A Garneva

Address:  127 W 127th Street New York, NY 10027
Phone Number:  ( 347 ) 643 -  3000                  

E-mail Address:  agarneva@nycer.org


